
Summer 2019 GCSE Exams

Day Date Subject and Paper                            Length start finish venue

Monday 01-Apr Art and Design   Group  D all day p1-5 C4/5

Tuesday 02-Apr Art and Design   Group  D all day p1-5 C4/5

Thursday 04-Apr Art and Design   Group  A all day p1-5 C4/5

Thursday 25-Apr Art and Design   Group  A all day p1-5 C4/5

Friday 29-Mar Drama Scripted Performance Exam p1-5 C1

Thursday TBC Devised Performance p1-5 C1

W/C 29-Apr MFL Speaking Exams all day p1-5 TR

W/C 06-May MFL Speaking Exams all day p1-6 TR

Wk A

Monday 13-May am C500QS Computer Science Comp 1 Understanding Comp 105 9.00 10.45 Gym

R012 Understanding Tools Technique 105 9.00 10.45 Gym

R012 Understanding Tools Technique 105 11.00 12.45 Gym

Tuesday 14-May am 8658/RF French Reading Test Foundation 45 9.00 9.45 E5/E6

8658/RH French Reading Test Higher 60 9.00 10.00 TR

8658/LF French Listening Test Foundation 35 10.00 10.35 E5/6

8658/LH French Listening Test Higher 45 10.00 10.45 TR

pm 1BIO/1H Biology Higher (Triple) 105 1.30 3.15 Gym

1SCO/F Combined Science Biology Foundation 70 1.30 2.40 Gym

1SCO/H Combined Science Biology Higher 70 1.30 2.40 Hall

Wednesday 15-May am J587/01 PE: Performance Written 60 9.00 10.00 Gym

pm C720QS English Literature 120 1.10 3.10 Hall/Gym

Thursday 16-May am 1CH0/1H Chemistry Higher (Triple) 105 9.00 10.45 Gym

1SC0/1CF Combined Science Chemistry Foundation 70 9.00 10.10 Gym

1SC0/1CH Combined Science Chemistry Higher 70 9.00 10.10 Hall

pm C500U20-1 Computer Science/Comp 2 120+ 12.00 14.30 ICT 1/ICT 3

Friday 17-May am 8658/WF French Writing Test Foundation 60 9.00 10.00 Gym

8658/WH French Writing Test Higher 75 9.00 10.15 Hall

J587/02 PE:Socio-Ctrl Written 60 11.30 12.30 Gym

pm J587/02 PE:Socio-Ctrl Written 60 1.15 2.15 Hall

8261/W Drama Written Paper 105 1.15 3.00 Gym

Wk B

Tuesday 21-May am 8300/H Mathematics paper 1 90 9.00 10.30 Hall/Gym

8300/F Mathematics paper 1 90 9.00 10.30 Hall/Gym

pm J383/01 Geography : Living in UK 60 1.30 2.30 Hall

Wednesday 22-May am 8698/RF Spanish Reading Foundation 35 9.00 9.35 TR

8698/RH Spanish Reading Higher 45 9.00 9.45 E5/E6

8698/LF Spanish Listening Foundation 45 9.45 10.30 TR

8698/LH Spanish Listening Higher 60 9.45 10.45 E5/E6

pm 1PH0/1H Physics Higher (Triple) 105 1.30 3.15 Gym

1SC0/1PF Combined Science Physics Foundation 70 1.30 2.40 Gym

1SC0/1PH Combined Science Physics Higher 70 1.30 2.40 Hall

Thursday 23-May am C720QS English Literature  Prose and Poetry 150 9.00 11.30 Hall/Gym

Friday 24-May pm 1DTOF Timbers Resistant Materials 105 1.15 3.00 Hall

1DT0E Textiles Textiles 105 1.15 3.00 Hall

1DT0B Papers and Boards  Graphics 105 1.15 3.00 Hall

Half Term Half Term Half Term

Wk A

Monday 03-Jun am J410/02 History : Germany 1925-1955 Written 105 9.00 10.45 Hall

Tuesday 04-Jun am C700QS English Lanquage 1 20th Century Lit 105 9.00 10.45 Hall/Gym

pm J536/05 Music Listening and Appraising - written 90 1.30 3.00 Hall

Wednesday 05-Jun am 8698/WF Spanish Writing Foundation 60 9.00 10.00 Gym

8698/WH Spanish Writing Higher 75 9.00 10.15 Gym

pm J383 Geography World About Us 60 1.30 2.30 Hall

Thursday 06-Jun am 8300/2F Mathmatics Paper 2 Foundation 90 9.00 10.30 Hall/Gym

8300/2H Mathmatics Paper 2 Higher 90 9.00 10.30 Hall/Gym

pm J410BC History : War and Britsh Society 60 1.30 2.30 Hall

Friday 07-Jun am C700U20/1 English Language Componant 2 Nonfiction 120 9.00 11.00 Hall/Gym

pm 1BI0/2H Biology Higher (Triple) 105 1.15 3.00 Gym

1SC0/2BF Combined Science Biology Foundation 70 1.15 2.25 Gym

1SC0/2BH Combined Science Biology Higher 70 1.15 2.25 Hall

Wk B

Monday 10-Jun pm R018 Child development Health and Wellbeing 75 1.30 2.45 Gym

Tuesday 11-Jun am 8300/F Mathmatics paper 3 Foundation 90 9.00 10.30 Hall/Gym

8300/H Mathmatics paper 3 Higher 90 9.00 10.30 Hall/Gym

pm J410/13 History : 1629-1660 Written 75 1.30 2.45 Hall

Wednesday 12-Jun am 1CH0/H Chemistry : Higher (Triple) 105 9.00 10.45 Gym

1SC0/CF Combined Science Chemistry Foundation 70 9.00 10.10 Gym

1SC0/CH Combined Science Chemistry Higher 70 9.00 10.10 Hall

Thursday 13-Jun am J383 Geography Skills Written 90 9.00 10.30 Hall

Friday 14-Jun am 1PH0/H Physics : Higher (Triple) 105 9.00 10.45 Gym

1SC0/PF Combined Science Physics Foundation 70 9.00 10.10 Hall

1SC0/PH Combined Science Physics Higher 70 9.00 10.10 Hall

Wk A
Tuesday 18-Jun am 5569UB/1 Hospitality & Catering 90 9.00 10.30 Gym

Wednesday 26-Jun Exam Contingency Day




